W E S C O R  S C I E N T I F I C  P R O D U C T S  C A T A L O G
W E S C O R
Table
of Contents
1
Water Potential and Thermocouple Psychrometry  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2
Definition of Terms  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
PCT-55/PST-55 Soil Hygrometer/Psychrometer  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

PSYCHROMETER OUTPUT: Typically 4.7 microvolts/MPa at 25° C.
HYGROMETER OUTPUT: Typically 7.5 microvolts/MPa at 25° C.
TYPE DESIGNATION
Specify type PCT-55 (ceramic shield) or type PST-55 (ultrafine dutch
weave stainless steel screen) and 1.5 or 3 meter lead length by dash
number.
Example: PCT-55-15 (1.5 meters)*
PCT-55-30 (3.0 meters)*
* Specify non-standard lengths in decimeters. Example: PST-55-100  (10 meters)
Specify SUREFAST™ connector option by adding SF. Example: PCT-55-15 SF.
PCT•55 / PST•55
SOIL HYGROMETER/PSYCHROMETER
For In Situ Water Potential Measurements
4
CORROSION PROTECTION
Protected with Corro-Guard™
The Corro-Guard process pro-
tects the psychrometric thermo-
couple from corrosion even in
hostile soil environments.
}Standard Lengths
Psychrometer
Cut-away
The Sample Chamber measures water potential of small samples in the
laboratory or in the field without requiring a constant temperature bath.
A precision thermocouple transducer in an internal chamber functions
either as a psychrometer (wet bulb depression method), or as a
hygrometer (dew point depression method) depending upon the type of
readout equipment employed. Researchers have reported exceptional
ease and accuracy using this chamber, resulting in more and better data
from field and/or laboratory research.
The instrument is precision machined and expertly assembled to assure
accuracy and precise operation. Each unit is individually performance
tested before leaving the factory.
An all-metal thermocouple mount provides direct thermal contact
between the thermocouple and the upper heat sink. This and the solid
aluminum housing give more rapid temperature equilibration and
reduced zero offset error.
A copper-constantan temperature sensor allows accurate chamber
temperature measurements to be made for correction of psychometric
readings or for ΠV temperature correction when large temperature
changes are encountered.
APPLICATIONS
• Measuring total water potential of soil or plant tissue
• Measuring relative vapor pressure of organic solvent solutions
(alcohol, acetone, carbon tetrachloride, toluene, benzine, etc.)
• Multiple C-52 chambers can be connected to the CR-7 Datalogger to
function as an automated multichannel osmometer
• As an osmometer, can do rapid, accurate sampling without freezing
(10 microliter samples)
SPECIFICATIONS
DIMENSIONS: Approximately 57 mm diameter x 75 mm height
WEIGHT: Approximately 0.45 kg
LEAD LENGTH: 1.5 m
SAMPLE HOLDERS: 6 holders furnished (2 of each size):
9.5 mm diameter x 4.5 mm deep for soil or other large samples
7 mm diameter x 2.5 mm deep for leaves
7 mm diameter x 1.25 mm deep for saturated filter paper discs
RANGE: -0.05 MPa to -8 MPa nominally, with capability to -300
MPa using special techniques
CALIBRATION: By standard solutions
PROCESS TIME: 30 seconds up to several minutes, depending upon
time required for sample to reach vapor equilibration
PRECISION: 0.01 MPa ± 2%
SUREFAST™ connector option available (specify C-52-SF)
C •52
Sample Chamber
W E S C O R
S C I E N T I F I C
P R O D U C T S
5
NOTE